RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING BOARD OF THE BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH APPOINTMENT OF BOARD SECRETARY FOR 2020

RESOLUTION NO. 2020-04

WHEREAS, the Bradley Beach Planning Board has determined the need for the appointment of a **BOARD SECRETARY** for the Planning Board for **2020** commencing January 1, 2020, through December 31, 2020; and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to elect a Board Secretary; and

MOVED:

WHEREAS, <u>Kristie Dickert</u> has been nominated and selected for the position of <u>Board</u> <u>Secretary</u> by the Planning Board of the Borough of Bradley Beach to fill such term; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Planning Board of the Borough of Bradley Beach, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey as follows:

1. Kristie Dickert is elected Board Secretary from January 1, 2020 to December 31, 2020.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all funds shall be certified by the Chief Financial Officer of the Borough of Bradley Beach for the appointment and payment thereof.

SECONDED:

	220112221
AYES:	
NAYES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
I hereby certify that the within is a	true copy of the Resolution adopted by the

I hereby certify that the within is a true copy of the Resolution adopted by the Planning Board of the Borough of Bradley Beach at its meeting on the 23rd day of April, 2020.

Kristie Dickert, Board Secretary Borough of Bradley Beach Planning Board